TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Vibram FiveFingers, LLC | | 104/17/2009 1 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vibram S.p.A. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | Via Cristoforo Colombo 5 |
| City: | Albizzate (Varese) |
| State/Country: | ITALY |
| Postal Code: | l-21041 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: ITALY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3522388 | DISCOVER THE ALTERNATIVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VBR-0027-AUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

TRADEMARK 900133465 REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0816 3522388

CH \$40.00

| | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Curtis Krechevsky | | |
| Signature: | /Curtis Krechevsky/ | | |
| Date: | 05/05/2009 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Vibram FiveFingers, LLC to Vibram S.p.A#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0817

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by and between **Vibram FiveFingers**, **LLC** (below referred to as "Assignor"), a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 9 Damonmill Square, Suite H3, Concord, Massachusetts 01742, U.S.A., and **Vibram S.p.A.** (below referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having a principal place of business at Via Cristoforo Colombo 5, I-21041 Albizzate (Varese), Italy.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of, and not in derogation of, obligations undertaken in a prior agreement styled "Master Agreement" entered into and between Assignor and Assignee, effective as of January 1, 2006, and incorporated herein by reference, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee as of the effective date referenced above, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, in and to the trademark "DISCOVER THE ALTERNATIVE" in U.S. Registration No. 3522388 (Class 25), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the registration thereof, as well as any and all claims against others for past, present or future infringement of the assigned mark or for injury to the goodwill associated with the assigned mark.

Assignor covenants and agrees to undertake and perform all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in, to and under the assigned mark in the name of Assignee.

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered as of the effective date referenced above.

RECORDED: 05/06/2009

| Vibram FiveFingers, LLC | Vibram S.p.A. |
|--|---------------------------------|
| By: Signature | By: Signature |
| Name <u>Anthony E Post</u> Print/Type | Name ADRIAMO ZUCCA M Print/Type |
| Title President CEC | Title GENETA MANY SET |
| DatePrint/Type | DatePrint/Type |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0818